
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018022-2021 

Tender

Supply of Battery Energy Storage System.  

Public Power Solutions Ltd (PPS)

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-018022

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cdd4  

Published 29 July 2021, 8:29am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Public Power Solutions Ltd (PPS)

Waterside Park, 2PN, Darby Close 

Swindon SN2 2PN

Email

tenders@publicpowersolutions.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018022-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018022-2021
mailto:tenders@publicpowersolutions.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

https://www.publicpowersolutions.co.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/publicpowersolutions/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.publicpowersolutions.co.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/publicpowersolutions/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Battery Energy Storage System.  

Reference number

PPS32

II.1.2) Main CPV code

31600000 - Electrical equipment and apparatus

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of Battery Energy Storage System at Waterside Innovation Hub, Located at Brindley
Close, Cheney Manor, Swindon, SN2 2YW.Zenobē Energy and Public Power Solutions are
working as project partners to deliver the Waterside Innovation Hub project. The Waterside
Innovation Hub project is being part funded by the European Regional Development Fund
(ERDF) and comprises a number of deliverables to support low carbon electricity
infrastructure, focussed within the Swindon and Wiltshire Local Enterprise Partnership
area.A key element of the project is a commercial grid connected battery energy storage
facility, located at Brindley Close, Swindon, SN2 2YW. This Invitation to Tender (ITT) invites
suppliers to participate in a competitive tender to supply the battery energy storage system
components that will form part of that facility at Brindley Close.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £4,500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31600000 - Electrical equipment and apparatus

71334000 - Mechanical and electrical engineering services

71321000 - Engineering design services for mechanical and electrical installations for
buildings

31681400 - Electrical components

31681300 - Electrical circuits

31440000 - Batteries

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Battery Energy Storage System at Waterside Innovation Hub, Located at Brindley
Close, Cheney Manor, Swindon, SN2 2YW.Zenobē Energy and Public Power Solutions are
working as project partners to deliver the Waterside Innovation Hub project. The Waterside
Innovation Hub project is being part funded by the European Regional Development Fund
(ERDF) and comprises a number of deliverables to support low carbon electricity
infrastructure, focussed within the Swindon and Wiltshire Local Enterprise Partnership
area.A key element of the project is a commercial grid connected battery energy storage
facility, located at Brindley Close, Swindon, SN2 2YW. This Invitation to Tender (ITT) invites
suppliers to participate in a competitive tender to supply the battery energy storage system
components that will form part of that facility at Brindley Close.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months



Page 5 to 7

180

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

ERDF reference number: 33R19P03687



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 September 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

10 September 2021

Local time

1:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Swindon Borough Council

Swindon 

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T00:47:32+0100
	TCPDF




